Long-Term Debt   5,694   7,697

Long-Term Debt - Related Parties   12,000   13,500

Redeemable Common Stock Warrants   2,323   2,187

Other Long-Term Liabilities   951   822

Shareholders' Equity:
Common Shares   1   1
Capital Surplus   10,803   10,386
Shareholders Note Receivable   (576)   (730)

-------   -------
Total Common Shareholders' Equity   10,228   9,657

-------   -------
$39,778   $44,430
=======   =======

</TABLE>

<TABLE>
EXHIBIT 5

CRANE CO. - PROFORMA
Statement of Income

(in thousands, except per share amounts)
<CAPTION>

12/31/92   12/31/92
Crane Co.   Burks   Pro-Forma   Pro-Forma
& Subs   Pumps   Adjustments   12/31/92

<C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Net Sales   $1,306,977   $52,640   $  -   $1,359,617

Operating Costs and Expenses
Cost of Sales   1,027,408   35,491   1,880   1,064,779
Selling, General and Administrative   194,881   11,568   -   206,449
Special Charge   39,444   -   -   39,444

----------   -------   -------   ---------
1,261,733   47,059   1,880   1,310,672

Operating Profit (Loss)   45,244   5,581   (1,880)   48,945

Other Income (Deductions):
Interest Expense - Net   (9,485)   (2,764)   (389)   (12,638)
Miscellaneous Income(Expense) - Net   2,930   (315)   -   2,615

----------   -------   -------   ----------
(6,555)   (3,079)   (389)   (10,023)

----------   -------   -------   ----------
Income (Loss) Before Taxes   38,689   2,502   (2,269)   38,922

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Provision For Income Taxes (Benefit)   14,403   1,171   (463)   15,111
----------   -------   -------   ---------

Income (Loss) from Continuing Operations   24,286   1,331   (1,806)   23,811

Discontinued Operations:
Earnings (Loss) from Discontinued
Operations, After Applicable Income
Taxes of $170   -   (458)   -   (458)

Loss on Sale of Water Systems Division   -   (118)   -   (118)
----------   -------   -------   ----------

Net Income   $   24,286   $   755   $(1,806)   $   23,235
==========   =======   =======   ==========

Net Income Per Share   $.79   $.75
====   ====

</TABLE>

<TABLE>

CRANE CO. - PROFORMA
Statement of Income

(in thousands, except per share amounts)
<CAPTION>

9/30/93   9/30/93
Crane Co.   Burks   Pro-Forma   Pro-Forma
& Subs   Pumps   Adjustments   9/30/93

(Unaudited)
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Net Sales   $987,930   $41,998   $  -   $1,029,928

Operating Costs and Expenses
Cost of Sales   781,548   28,850   1,610   812,008
Selling, General and Administrative   139,918   8,918   -   148,836

--------   -------   ------   ----------
921,466   37,768   1,610   960,844

Operating Profit (Loss)   66,464   4,230   (1,610)   69,084

Other Income (Deductions):
Interest Expense - Net   (4,790)   (1,723)   82   (6,431)
Miscellaneous Income(Expense) - Net   938   (161)   -   777

--------   -------   ------   ----------
(3,852)   (1,884)   82   (5,654)

--------   -------   ------   ----------
Income (Loss) Before Taxes   62,612   2,346   (1,528)   64,430

Provision For Income Taxes (Benefit)   23,358   970   (279)   24,049
--------   -------   -------   -----------

Income (Loss) from Continuing Operations   $39,254   $ 1,376   $(1,249)   $   39,381
========   =======   =======   ===========

Net Income (Loss) Per Share   $1.30   $1.30
=====   =====

Average Shares Outstanding   30,233   30,233

</TABLE>

<TABLE>

CRANE CO. - PROFORMA
Balance Sheet

(in thousands, except per share amounts)
<CAPTION>

9/30/93   9/30/93
Crane Co.   Burks   Pro-Forma   Pro-Forma
& Subs   Pumps   Adjustments   9/30/93   9/30/93

(Unaudited)
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Assets
Current Assets:

Cash and Cash Equivalents   $ 44,365   $   59   $   -   $ 44,424

Accounts Receivable   179,810   6,357   -   186,167

Inventories, at lower of cost,
principally LIFO, or market:

Net Inventory   170,252   12,857   800   183,909

Other Current Assets   9,635   834   -   10,469
--------   -------   -------   ---------

Total Current Assets   404,062   20,107   800   424,969

Intangible Assets, Net   -   11,147   (9,455)   1,692

Property, Plant and Equipment:
Gross P.P.& E.   387,318   15,436   7,080)   395,674
Accumulated Depreciation   219,083   7,080   (7,080)   219,083

--------   -------   --------   --------
Net Property, Plant & Equipment   168,235   8,356   -   176,591

Other Assets   28,280   168   -   28,448

Cost in Excess of Net
Assets Acquired   60,899   -   52,652   113,551

--------   -------   --------   --------
Total Assets   $661,476   $39,778   $ 43,997   $745,251

========   =======   ========   ========
</TABLE>

<TABLE>

CRANE CO. - PROFORMA
Balance Sheet

(in thousands,except per share amounts)
<CAPTION>

9/30/93   9/30/93
Crane Co.   Burks   Pro-Forma   Pro-Forma
& Subs   Pumps   Adjustments   9/30/93

(Unaudited)
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>

Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity
Current Liabilities:

Current Maturities of
Long-Term Debt   $  6,039   $ 1,874   $ (1,500)   $  6,413

Loans Payable   41,740   -   69,824   111,564
Accounts Payable   71,131   2,918   -   74,049
Accrued Liabilities   72,918   3,790   -   76,708
Taxes on Income   52   -   -   52

--------   -------   --------   --------
Total Current Liabilities   191,880   8,582   68,324   268,786

Long-Term Debt   105,492   5,694   (5,694)   105,492
Long-Term Debt - Related Parties   -   12,000   (12,000)   -
Reserves and Other Liabilities   19,701   951   3,240   23,892

Accrued Postretirment Benefits   40,214   -   2,218   42,432

edeemable Common Stock
Warrants   -   2,323   -   2,323

ccrued Pension Liability   7,701   -   -   7,701

Deferred Income Tax   6,097   -   (1,863)   4,234

Shareholders' Equity:
Common Shares   30,031   1   (1)   30,031
Capital Surplus   13,992   10,803   (10,803)   13,992
Retained Earnings   258,993   -   -   258,993
Currency Translation Adjustment   (12,625)   -   -   (12,625)
Shareholders Note Receivable   -   (576)   576   -

---------   -------   --------   --------
Total Common Shareholders' Equity   290,391   10,228   (10,228)   290,391

---------   -------   --------   --------
$ 661,476   $39,778   $ 43,997   $745,251
=========   =======   ========   ========

</TABLE>

<TABLE>

<CAPTION>
12/31/92   9/30/93

Pro-Forma Adjustments   Amount   Amount
<S>   <C>   <C>

1)  Amortization of the excess of purchase price over
net assets acquired  of $52,652 million over
40 years - charged to cost of sales   $ 1,316   $  987

To reverse amortization of preacquisition goodwill   (236)   (177)
-------   ------